PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8104999

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	08/08/2023

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CLOUDTALK, INC.	08/07/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MAXSIP HC LLC	
Street Address:	181 SOUTH FRANKLIN AVENUE	
City:	VALLEY STREAM	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	11851	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14699124

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6465531590

Email: patent@koffskyschwalb.com

Correspondent Name: MARK I. KOFFSKY

Address Line 1: 500 SEVENTH AVENUE, 8TH FLOOR

Address Line 2: KOFFSKY SCHWALB LLC

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10018

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1688.0004
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARK I. KOFFSKY
SIGNATURE:	/Mark I. Koffsky/
DATE SIGNED:	08/09/2023

Total Attachments: 1

source=CLOUDTALK INC. - FILED MERGER#page1.tif

PATENT 508057845 REEL: 064539 FRAME: 0159

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF DOMESTIC CORPORATION INTO FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 264(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law, the undersigned foreign limited liability company executed the following Certificate of Merger:

**	
FIRST: The name	of the surviving foreign limited liability company is Maxsip HC LLC
CHARLES HE HE HOW HAVE HE WANTED HOW HE HAVE HE HAVE HE WAS A SHOWN AS A SHOW	, a (list jurisdiction) New York
	npany and the name of the Delaware corporation being merged into the ility company is Cloudtalk, Inc.
	reement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and ach of the constituent entities in accordance with Section 264 of the Corporation Law.
THIRD: The name	of the surviving foreign limited liability company is
FOURTH: The m	rger is to become effective on the date the document is received by the Division.
FIFTH: The exect	ted Agreement of Merger is on file at 181 South Franklin Avenue
**************************************	ving foreign limited liability company.
limited liability, or	the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving foreign request and without cost, to any stockholder of the Delaware corporation to foreign limited liability company.
with process in the of the corporation, limited liability co enforce the right of Section 262 of the Secretary of State other proceeding.	urviving foreign limited liability company agrees that it may be served State of Delaware in any proceeding for enforcement of any obligation as well as for enforcement of any obligation of the surviving foreign inpany arising from this merger, including any suit or other proceeding to any stockholders as determined in appraisal proceedings pursuant to Delaware General Corporation Law, and irrevocably appoints the of Delaware as its agent to accept service of process in an such suit or the Secretary of State shall mail any such process to the surviving ility company at 181 South Franklin Avenue, Valley Stream, NY 11851
	TEREOF, said foreign limited liability company has caused this ned by an authorized person, the 7th day of August ,
	By:
	Authorized Person
Delaware	Name: Israel Max
Delaware of State	Print or Type

Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 04:54 PM 08/08/2023
FILED 04:54 PM 08/08/2023
SR 20233197076 - File Number 5809924

RECORDED: 08/09/2023

PATENT REEL: 064539 FRAME: 0160